Thomas More (12-14,6-13 G-MAC) -vs- Tiffin (6-19,2-16 G-MAC)
02/21/26 at Gillmor Center, Tiffin, OH

Date: 02/21/26 Score By Period 1 2 Total

Xltrll::een:dg;\%ce):PySO Thomas More 37 47 84

Site: Gillmor Center, Tiffin, OH Tiffin 34 33 67

Referees: Abe Wyse, Matt Karaffa, Chris Nelson

Thomas More 84

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

04 Simpson,Kai * 30 9-13 3-4 4-4 1-2 3 1 8 2 0 3 25

14  Allen,Daniel =3 36 7-12 4-8 0-0 1-4 5 3 2 1 0 1 18

03 Pouncy,Jashaun * 28 8-11 0-0 1-3 3-5 8 2 2 1 0 0o 17

21  Johnson,Tyler % 32 3-9 0-1 1-1 2-3 5 1 1 0 0 0 7

11 McHale,Colin * 18 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 1 1 0

12 Rylee,Mitchell 12 4-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 8

01 Browne,Carson 8 2-3 0-1 0-1 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 4

30 McCune,Jack 22 14 1-3 0-0 0-4 4 1 2 0 2 0 3

32 McClain,Cam 4 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

05 McClure,Colin 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 35-62 8-19 6-9 9-23 32 9 20 6 3 5 84

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 16-29 55.17% 4-9 44.44% 1-3 33.33%

Second Half 19-33 57.58% 4-10 40.00% 5-6 83.33%

Total 35-62 56.5% 8-19 42.1% 6-9 66.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 50 Fast Break Points: 3

Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 0 0

Tiffin 67

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

01 Davis,D'monyae * 32 8-16 5-8 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 3 0 2 21

15 Bates,Caleb = 26 9-14 0-1 0-0 3-1 4 3 2 1 0 0 18

02  Pruitt,KJ * 28 2-6 0-1 2-2 2-5 7 1 1 0 2 1 6

34 Pleiman,Jacob X 33 1-7 1-5 2-2 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 5

04 Nesmith,Jonah * 30 2-6 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 3 1 0 4

05 Smith,Noah 19 2-3 1-1 2-2 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 7

44  Damerum, Ethan 16 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-6 7 1 3 0 0 0 4

10 Newsome,Marquel 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

33 Pangonas,T] 12 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

00 Shaw,Tavin 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

20 Bardelli,John 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 27-57 7-18 6-6 7-20 27 12 9 8 3 3 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 13-29 44.83% 4-9 44.44% 4-4 100.00%

Second Half 14-28 50.00% 3-9 33.33% 2-2 100.00%

Total 27-57 47.4% 7-18 38.9% 6-6 100.0%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 6 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 22
Largest Lead: 0 0

Second Chance Points: 9
Points off Turnovers: 6

Scores Tied: 6 times(s)
Bench Points: 13

Fast Break Points: 0



VISITORS: Thomas More

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Tiffin

GOOD LAYUP by SIMPSON,KAI(in the paint)
ASSIST by MCHALE,COLIN

REBOUND DEF by MCHALE,COLIN
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,TYLER

MISS LAYUP by SIMPSON,KAI(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by POUNCY,JASHAUN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by ALLEN,DANIEL
ASSIST by SIMPSON,KAI

GOOD 3PTR by SIMPSON,KAI
ASSIST by ALLEN,DANIEL

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON, TYLER
MISS LAYUP by MCHALE,COLIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by POUNCY,JASHAUN

MISS LAYUP by SIMPSON,KAI(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by POUNCY,JASHAUN

GOOD DUNK by POUNCY,JASHAUN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,DANIEL
GOOD JUMPER by POUNCY,JASHAUN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS FT by POUNCY,JASHAUN

REBOUND OFF by ALLEN,DANIEL

MISS JUMPER by POUNCY,JASHAUN(in the paint)

TURNOVER by SIMPSON,KAI

GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,DANIEL(in the paint)
ASSIST by POUNCY,JASHAUN

TURNOVER by ALLEN,DANIEL

STEAL by MCHALE,COLIN
GOOD 3PTR by ALLEN,DANIEL(fastbreak)
ASSIST by MCHALE,COLIN

TURNOVER by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

19:43

19:29

19:00

18:33

18:08
17:52
17:23
17:06
16:55
16:30
16:03

15:38

15:32

15:22

15:11
15:07
14:56
14:42
14:42
14:42
14:42

14:16
13:57
13:45
13:45
13:39
13:35
13:16
12:55
12:55
12:55
12:39
12:39
12:24
12:24
12:17

11:54
11:20
11:19
11:19

2-0

2-2

2-4
4-4
4-7
7-7

7-9
10-9

12-9

14-9

14-11

14-13

16-13

19-13

19-15

V2

H2

H3

H2
V1

V3

V5

V3

Vi1

V3

V6

V4

MISS 3PTR by PLEIMAN,JACOB

REBOUND DEF by PLEIMAN,JACOB
GOOD JUMPER by BATES,CALEB
ASSIST by DAVIS,D'MONYAE

REBOUND DEF by PRUITT, K]
GOOD JUMPER by BATES,CALEB

GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,D'MONYAE

GOOD LAYUP by PRUITT,KI(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by PLEIMAN,JACOB(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NESMITH,JONAH
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,D'MONYAE

MISS 3PTR by BATES,CALEB

FOUL by BATES,CALEB

REBOUND DEF by PRUITT,KJ
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,D'MONYAE(in the paint)

STEAL by DAVIS,D'MONYAE

MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,D'MONYAE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BATES,CALEB

GOOD TIPIN by BATES,CALEB(in the paint)

TURNOVER by NESMITH,JONAH
SUB OUT by BATES,CALEB
SUB IN by DAMERUM,ETHAN

STEAL by DAVIS,D'MONYAE
TURNOVER by NESMITH,JONAH

GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,D'MONYAE(in the paint)
ASSIST by DAMERUM,ETHAN

SUB OUT by NESMITH,JONAH



FOUL by ALLEN,DANIEL

TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,DANIEL

MISS FT by POUNCY,JASHAUN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by POUNCY,JASHAUN

BLOCK by MCHALE,COLIN

MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,DANIEL

FOUL by POUNCY,JASHAUN

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON, TYLER(in the paint)
ASSIST by SIMPSON,KAI

STEAL by SIMPSON,KAI

MISS LAYUP by MCHALE,COLIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by POUNCY,JASHAUN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by POUNCY,JASHAUN
SUB IN by RYLEE,MITCHELL
GOOD JUMPER by ALLEN,DANIEL

GOOD LAYUP by RYLEE,MITCHELL(in the paint)

ASSIST by JOHNSON,TYLER

TURNOVER by SIMPSON,KAI

SUB OUT by SIMPSON, KAIL
SUB OUT by MCHALE,COLIN
SUB IN by MCCLURE,COLIN
SUB IN by MCCUNE,JACK

MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,TYLER(in the paint)

11:19
11:00
11:00
11:00
10:30
10:16
10:08
10:08
10:08
10:08
10:08
09:47
09:47
09:35
09:14
09:14
09:08
08:44
08:44
08:44
08:31
08:31
08:31
08:25
08:10
08:10
08:05
07:52

07:46

07:39
07:31
07:31
07:31
07:31
07:31
07:31
07:31
07:31
07:16
06:53
06:25

06:13
05:58
05:58
05:52
05:52
05:52
05:52
05:52
05:52
05:46
05:21

19-16
19-17

20-17

20-20

20-21
20-22

22-22

24-22
24-24
26-24

26-27

26-29

V3
V2

V3

H1
H2

V2

V2

H1

H3

SUB IN by SMITH,NOAH

GOOD FT by PRUITT,KJ
GOOD FT by PRUITT,KJ

MISS LAYUP by PLEIMAN,JACOB(in the paint)

FOUL by SMITH,NOAH

SUB OUT by PLEIMAN,JACOB
SUB IN by BATES,CALEB

MISS LAYUP by PRUITT,KIJ(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by PRUITT,KJ
GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,D'MONYAE
SUB OUT by PRUITT,K]

SUB IN by PANGONAS,T]

REBOUND DEF by DAMERUM,ETHAN

GOOD FT by SMITH,NOAH
GOOD FT by SMITH,NOAH
FOUL by BATES,CALEB
SUB OUT by BATES,CALEB
SUB IN by PLEIMAN,JACOB

TURNOVER by SMITH,NOAH

FOUL by SMITH,NOAH

REBOUND DEF by DAMERUM,ETHAN

MISS 3PTR by PLEIMAN,JACOB

REBOUND OFF by DAMERUM,ETHAN

MISS LAYUP by DAMERUM,ETHAN(in the paint)
FOUL by DAMERUM,ETHAN

SUB OUT by DAVIS,D'MONYAE

SUB OUT by SMITH,NOAH

SUB IN by PRUITT,KJ
SUB IN by NESMITH,JONAH

GOOD LAYUP by NESMITH,JONAH(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by PLEIMAN,JACOB

ASSIST by DAMERUM,ETHAN

STEAL by PRUITT,KJ

SUB OUT by DAMERUM,ETHAN
SUB IN by BATES,CALEB

GOOD JUMPER by BATES,CALEB



MISS JUMPER by MCCUNE,JACK

REBOUND DEF by MCCUNE,JACK
GOOD JUMPER by RYLEE,MITCHELL(in the paint)
ASSIST by MCCUNE,JACK

BLOCK by MCCUNE,JACK
REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,DANIEL

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by JOHNSON, TYLER

SUB IN by BROWNE,CARSON

GOOD LAYUP by RYLEE,MITCHELL(in the paint)
ASSIST by MCCLURE,COLIN

FOUL by BROWNE,CARSON

GOOD 3PTR by MCCUNE,JACK
ASSIST by MCCLURE,COLIN

REBOUND DEF by MCCUNE,JACK
MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,DANIEL
REBOUND OFF by BROWNE,CARSON
MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,DANIEL

REBOUND DEF by RYLEE,MITCHELL
GOOD LAYUP by BROWNE,CARSON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BROWNE,CARSON

MISS 3PTR by BROWNE,CARSON

BLOCK by MCCUNE,JACK

REBOUND DEF by BROWNE,CARSON

GOOD LAYUP by RYLEE,MITCHELL(in the paint)
FOUL by MCCUNE,JACK

MISS LAYUP by MCCLURE,COLIN(in the paint)

VISITORS: Thomas More

05:07 26-31
04:46

04:32

04:23 28-31
04:04
04:04
03:53
03:53
03:53
03:53
03:53
03:53
03:43 30-31
03:25
03:08
02:54 33-31

02:35

02:29

02:23

02:13

02:09
01:51 35-31
01:50
01:50
01:50
01:28

01:15
01:05
01:05
00:41 37-31
00:15
00:10 37-34
00:00
00:00

H5

H3

H1

V2

V4

V6

V3

REBOUND DEF by PRUITT,KJ
GOOD JUMPER by NESMITH,JONAH

REBOUND DEF by PRUITT,KJ
MISS LAYUP by PRUITT,KI(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by BATES,CALEB(in the paint)

FOUL by PANGONAS,T]

SUB OUT by PANGONAS,TJ
SUB IN by DAVIS,D'MONYAE

TURNOVER by BATES,CALEB

MISS JUMPER by BATES,CALEB(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PRUITT,KJ

MISS LAYUP by BATES,CALEB(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BATES,CALEB

MISS TIPIN by BATES,CALEB(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by BATES,CALEB
SUB IN by DAMERUM,ETHAN
MISS 3PTR by NESMITH,JONAH

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,D'MONYAE
MISS LAYUP by NESMITH,JONAH(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,D'MONYAE
ASSIST by DAMERUM,ETHAN

BLOCK by PRUITT,K]
REBOUND DEF by DAMERUM,ETHAN

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Tiffin

SUB OUT by BROWNE,CARSON
SUB OUT by MCCLURE,COLIN
SUB OUT by RYLEE,MITCHELL
SUB IN by POUNCY,JASHAUN

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00

SUB OUT by DAMERUM,ETHAN
SUB IN by BATES,CALEB



SUB IN by SIMPSON,KAI
SUB IN by JOHNSON,TYLER

STEAL by ALLEN,DANIEL
GOOD 3PTR by SIMPSON,KAL
ASSIST by ALLEN,DANIEL

MISS 3PTR by MCCUNE,JACK
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,TYLER
MISS 3PTR by SIMPSON,KAI

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON, TYLER
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON, TYLER(in the paint)
ASSIST by SIMPSON,KAI

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,TYLER
FOUL by JOHNSON,TYLER

GOOD LAYUP by POUNCY,JASHAUN(in the paint)
ASSIST by SIMPSON,KAI

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON, TYLER(in the paint)
ASSIST by POUNCY,JASHAUN

MISS JUMPER by POUNCY,JASHAUN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by SIMPSON,KAL
ASSIST by MCCUNE,JACK

MISS 3PTR by MCCUNE,JACK

STEAL by SIMPSON,KAI
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,TYLER(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON, TYLER
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,TYLER(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by POUNCY,JASHAUN

GOOD TIPIN by POUNCY,JASHAUN(in the paint)
FOUL by ALLEN,DANIEL

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by POUNCY,JASHAUN
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,TYLER(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SIMPSON,KAI

40-34

40-36

42-36

43-36

43-39

45-39

47-39

47-41

47-43

50-43

50-45

52-45

V6

V4

V6

V7

V4

V6

V8

V6

V4

V7

V5

V7

TURNOVER by DAVIS,D'MONYAE

GOOD JUMPER by BATES,CALEB
ASSIST by NESMITH,JONAH

REBOUND DEF by NESMITH,JONAH
MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,D'MONYAE(in the paint)

FOUL by DAVIS,D'MONYAE

GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,D'MONYAE
ASSIST by BATES,CALEB
FOUL by DAVIS,D'MONYAE

SUB OUT by PLEIMAN,JACOB
SUB IN by SMITH,NOAH
TURNOVER by NESMITH,JONAH

GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,NOAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by BATES,CALEB

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by BATES,CALEB

SUB IN by DAMERUM,ETHAN

REBOUND DEF by DAMERUM,ETHAN
GOOD JUMPER by DAMERUM,ETHAN
ASSIST by PRUITT,KJ

MISS LAYUP by PRUITT,KI(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by PRUITT,KJ
GOOD TIPIN by PRUITT,KJ(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DAMERUM,ETHAN

TURNOVER by DAVIS,D'MONYAE

BLOCK by NESMITH,JONAH

BLOCK by PRUITT,K]

MISS LAYUP by NESMITH,JONAH(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by NESMITH,JONAH
MISS TIPIN by NESMITH,JONAH(in the paint)



TURNOVER by POUNCY,JASHAUN

REBOUND DEF by MCCUNE,JACK

MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,TYLER(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by POUNCY,JASHAUN

GOOD TIPIN by POUNCY,JASHAUN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,DANIEL
GOOD LAYUP by POUNCY,JASHAUN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by POUNCY,JASHAUN
MISS JUMPER by SIMPSON, KAI

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON, TYLER
GOOD JUMPER by SIMPSON,KAI(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,DANIEL(in the paint)
ASSIST by SIMPSON,KAI

REBOUND DEF by MCCUNE,JACK

MISS LAYUP by ALLEN,DANIEL(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by SIMPSON,KAI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by POUNCY,JASHAUN

GOOD FT by SIMPSON,KAI

GOOD FT by SIMPSON,KAI

GOOD 3PTR by ALLEN,DANIEL
ASSIST by SIMPSON,KAI

GOOD LAYUP by POUNCY,JASHAUN(in the paint)
ASSIST by SIMPSON,KAI

GOOD LAYUP by SIMPSON,KAI(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD FT by SIMPSON,KAI

REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON,KAIL
GOOD 3PTR by ALLEN,DANIEL
ASSIST by SIMPSON,KAI

54-45

56-45

58-45
58-47

60-47

62-47

63-47

64-47

64-49
67-49

67-51
69-51

69-53
71-53

72-53

75-53

V9

Vi1

V13
Vi1

V13

V15

V16

V17

V15
V18

V16
V18

V16
V18

V19

Vv 22

SUB OUT by NESMITH,JONAH
SUB IN by PLEIMAN,JACOB
MISS 3PTR by PRUITT,KJ

MISS 3PTR by PLEIMAN,JACOB

MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,D'MONYAE

REBOUND DEF by DAMERUM,ETHAN
SUB OUT by PRUITT,K]

SUB IN by PANGONAS,TJ
MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,D'MONYAE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by DAMERUM,ETHAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by PLEIMAN,JACOB

SUB OUT by DAVIS,D'MONYAE

SUB OUT by DAMERUM,ETHAN

SUB IN by PRUITT,K]

SUB IN by BATES,CALEB

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,NOAH(in the paint)

SUB OUT by SMITH,NOAH
SUB IN by NESMITH,JONAH

MISS 3PTR by PANGONAS,T]

FOUL by PRUITT,KJ

SUB OUT by PRUITT,K]
SUB IN by DAVIS,D'MONYAE

MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,D'MONYAE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by BATES,CALEB
GOOD TIPIN by BATES,CALEB(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,D'MONYAE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by BATES,CALEB(in the paint)

FOUL by BATES,CALEB

SUB OUT by PANGONAS,TJ
SUB IN by SMITH,NOAH

MISS 3PTR by PLEIMAN,JACOB



GOOD LAYUP by SIMPSON,KAI(in the paint)

GOOD FT by SIMPSON,KAI
FOUL by ALLEN,DANIEL

MISS DUNK by POUNCY,JASHAUN(in the paint)

FOUL by POUNCY,JASHAUN

REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON,KAIL
MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,DANIEL

STEAL by SIMPSON,KAI
GOOD LAYUP by SIMPSON,KAI(in the paint)
FOUL by SIMPSON,KAI
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by POUNCY,JASHAUN
SUB OUT by SIMPSON,KAI
SUB OUT by ALLEN,DANIEL
SUB OUT by JOHNSON, TYLER
SUB OUT by MCCUNE,JACK
SUB IN by BROWNE,CARSON
SUB IN by MCCLURE,COLIN
SUB IN by MCHALE,COLIN
SUB IN by RYLEE,MITCHELL
SUB IN by MCCLAIN,CAM

MISS 3PTR by MCHALE,COLIN

REBOUND DEF by RYLEE,MITCHELL
GOOD LAYUP by BROWNE,CARSON(in the paint)
ASSIST by RYLEE,MITCHELL

MISS FT by BROWNE,CARSON

MISS 3PTR by MCCLAIN,CAM

GOOD JUMPER by MCCLAIN,CAM

75-56
77-56

78-56

78-57
78-58

80-58

80-60

82-60

82-62

82-65
84-65

84-67

V19
V21

V 22

V21
V 20

Vv 22

V 20

Vv 22

V 20

V17
V19

V17

GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,D'MONYAE

FOUL by NESMITH,JONAH

GOOD FT by PLEIMAN,JACOB
GOOD FT by PLEIMAN,JACOB

REBOUND DEF by PLEIMAN,JACOB

MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,D'MONYAE

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,D'MONYAE
TURNOVER by DAVIS,D'MONYAE

GOOD JUMPER by BATES,CALEB

REBOUND DEF by BATES,CALEB
MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,D'MONYAE(in the paint)

FOUL by DAVIS,D'MONYAE
SUB OUT by DAVIS,D'MONYAE
SUB OUT by PLEIMAN,JACOB
SUB IN by NEWSOME,MARQUEL
SUB IN by PANGONAS,T]

REBOUND DEF by PANGONAS,TJ
GOOD JUMPER by BATES,CALEB

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,NOAH
SUB OUT by NESMITH,JONAH
SUB IN by SHAW,TAVIN

GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,NOAH

SUB OUT by BATES,CALEB
SUB IN by BARDELLI,JOHN
GOOD JUMPER by NEWSOME,MARQUEL



